Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/6/2024

12/6/2024

12/6/2024

12/6/2024

12/6/2024

12/6/2024

12/6/2024

12/6/2024

12/6/2024

12/6/2024
12/6/2024

12/6/2024

12/6/2024

12/6/2024
12/6/2024
12/6/2024
12/6/2024
12/6/2024
12/6/2024
12/6/2024

RMP24-002599

2100 BLOCK HICKS RD
1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 1633
ALGONQUIN RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

800 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

4100 BLOCK WINNETKA
AVE

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

1800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5000 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

GOLF RD / RING RD

4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

CODE 2

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

CODE 2

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

DISTURBANCE
ALARM

CODE 3

AMBULANCE CALL

911 INFO CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ACCIDENT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

12/9/2024 8:54:39 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/6/2024 ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 ACCIDENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT
12/6/2024 2800 BLOCK GOLF RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
12/6/2024 2800 BLOCK GOLF RD INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
12/6/2024 3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN UNWANTED SUBJECT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
RD
12/6/2024 RMP24-002602 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR ADULT SHOPLIFTER CITATION ISSUED
12/6/2024 RMP24-002600 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
12/6/2024 RMP24-002601 2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN DISORDERLY CONDUCT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/6/2024 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
12/6/2024 4100 BLOCK WINNETKA AMBULANCE CALL
AVE
12/6/2024 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/6/2024 APPROX LOC: 2714 TRAFFIC STOP
CENTRAL RD
12/6/2024 E EUCLID AVE / N ILEAS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DRYDEN AVE
12/6/2024 APPROX LOC:2457 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ASHLAND AVE
12/6/2024 APPROX LOC: 4900 TRAFFIC STOP
TOLLVIEW DR
12/6/2024 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/6/2024 RMP24-002604 GOLF RD / MEIJER DR ACCIDENT CITATION ISSUED
12/6/2024 RMP24-002603 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
12/6/2024 5100 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
12/6/2024 APPROX LOC: 3400 TRAFFIC STOP
WELLINGTON CT
12/6/2024 2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD

12/9/2024 8:54:39 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

12/6/2024 5700 BLOCK BLK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BUCKINGHAM CT

12/6/2024 RMP24-002605 4300 BLOCK WILSON AVE SUICDAL SUBJECT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/9/2024 8:54:39 AM



